

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9298/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2021 in WP No.11713/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G YESANNA

Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.74751/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9749/2022 (XII-A)

(With IA No.78297/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.9735/2022 (XII-A)

(With IA No.78184/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 13813 of 2018.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master